The Union Budget which was presented in the month was a muted affair as it
was an vote on account given that the general elections are around the
corner.

No changes were announced in the direct and indirect taxes. The budget
proposed to withdraw outstanding direct tax demands up to twenty-five
thousand rupees (Rs 25,000) pertaining to the period up to financial year
2009-10 and up to ten-thousand rupees (Rs 10,000) for FY11 to FY15. 

This is expected to benefit about a crore tax-payers. It was proposed to extend
the interest free loans of 75000 crores to states to promote Tourism and